# Disaster Management Institute, Bhopal

### Training Programme for NTPC Solapur

#### Topic: Legal Awareness on Statutes related to industrial Safety

Duration : 2 Days

Time	Торіс	Faculty
DAY 1(24/09/2024)		
10:00 a.m-11:45 am	The Techno legal aspects of an Industrial Disaster: A case study of Bhopal Gas Tragedy.	Dr Sudheer Dwivedi Joint Director
12:00 a.m- 1:30 p.m	ManufactureStorageandImportofHazardousChemicalRules(MS&IHC)1989& ChemicalAccidentEmergencyPlanningPreparednessandResponseRules1996	Dr Asit Patra Deputy Director
2:30 p.m – 3:45 pm	Disaster Management Act.	Ms Priyanka Saxena Assistant Director
4:00 p.m – 5:30 p.m	Introduction to Factories Act 1948 and subsequent amendments	Dr Sudheer Dwivedi Joint Director
	DAY 2(25/09/2024)	
10:00 a.m-11:45 am	The Code for Occupational Health and Safety IS 14489 : 1998	Dr Sudheer Dwivedi Joint Director
12:00 a.m- 1:30 p.m	Guidelines for preparation of Off-site Emergency Plan	Dr Asit Patra Deputy Director
	Relevant Acts: Central Motor Vehicle Act, Public Liability Insurance , Explosive Rules etc.	
2:30 p.m – 3:45 pm	Code for HIRA IS: 15656	Dr Asit Patra Deputy Director
4:00 p.m – 5:30 p.m	NDMA Guidelines on Chemical Disaster	Ms Priyanka Saxena Assistant Director

# Disaster Management Institute, Bhopal

Training Programme for Sr.Executives & Middle level executives of NTPC Solapur

### **Topic: Disaster Management Plan (Emergency Response Plan)**

Time	Торіс	Faculty	
26/09/2024			
09:30 a.m-11:00 am	Application of Process Hazard Identification Techniques	Dr Sudheer Dwivedi Joint Director	
11:00 a.m- 12:30 p.m	Disaster Response Plan Components of National Action Plan	Dr Asit Patra Deputy Director	
12:30 p.m -1:30 p.m	Use of Technology in Emergency Response Plan	Ms Priyanka Saxena Assistant Director	
2:30 p.m – 4:00 pm	Application of Process Hazard Identification Techniques	Dr Sudheer Dwivedi Joint Director	
4:00 p.m – 5:30 p.m	Disaster Response Plan Components of National Action Plan	Dr Asit Patra Deputy Director,	
5:30 p.m -6 :30 p.m	Use of Technology in Emergency Response Plan	Ms Priyanka Saxena Assistant Director	



